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LIFT CYLINDER ADAPTER
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POLARIS
RZR 900S / 1000S

Code 71.10500

Version 04012024

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Cylinder holder 71.10501K 1
2 | Cylinder holder support 71.10506K 1
3 | Lower cylinder bracket 71.3003 1
4 | Pin 91 mm 71.3004 1
5 |Pin 57 mm 71.3005 1
6 |Bush 71.3006 2
7 | Installation plate 02.2305 2
8 | Cotter pin 3 DIN11024 0T.07.01.020 2
9 | Bolt M8x25 DIN933 0T.02.02.190 4
10 | Bolt M10x30 DIN933 0T.02.02.320 2
11 |Bolt M12x30 DIN933 0T.02.02.390 1
12 | Washer @8/20 SFS3738 0T.04.03.030 6
13 | Washer M10 DIN125 0T.04.01.040 4
14 | Washer M12 DIN125 0T.04.01.050 1
15 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 2
16 | Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 0T.03.02.050 2
17 | Nyloc nut M12 DIN985 0T.03.02.060 1
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Remove radiator grilles

Step 2 If using winch, install fairlead to cylinder holder (71.10501K).
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Step 3 Install cylinder holder support 71.10506K (Pos.2) on the frame
in front of the radiator.
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Step 4 Install cylinder holder 71.10501K (Pos. 1)
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Step 5 Install cylinder bottom bracket, 71.3003 (Pos. 3) to pushtubes.

Step 6 Install cylinder. Use Pins 71.3004 (Pos.4), 71.3005 (Pos. 5) and cotter pins
(Pos.8). Installing with hydraulic cylinder add bushes 71.3006 (Pos.6)
between cylinder and cylinder holder.
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